
Rg. Name Elo Pkte BU

C

BUC Vict Sum Elo+/-

1 Gonçalves Fernando 2165 5 13½ 15 5 8104 33 9,375 + 20 = 29,375 p

2 Cardoso Manuel 2007 4½ 13 16 4 7206 15 8,437 + 19 = 27,437

3 Anjos Jose Carlos 2128 4½ 12½ 14½ 4 8198 24 8,437 + 18 = 26,437

4 Silva (pardal) Joaquim 1818 4 13½ 15½ 4 6956 17 7,5 + 17 = 24,5

5 Manuel Tiago 2707 3½ 16 18½ 3 8026 -28 6,562 + 16 = 22,562

6 Bonifácio Sérgio 1871 3½ 13½ 16 3 7264 7 6,562 + 15 = 21,562

7 Silva Camilo 1702 3½ 13 15½ 2 7103 23 6,562 + 14 = 20,562

8 Miguel Justino 1809 3½ 12½ 15 3 6572 -3 6,562 + 13 = 19,562

9 Melo José 1658 3½ 12½ 13 3 7049 27 6,562 + 12 = 18,562

10 Aguiar Perfeito 1952 3½ 11½ 13 3 7857 3 6,562 + 11 = 17,562

11 Miguel Luís 1862 3 14 15½ 3 7484 3 5,625 + 10 = 15,625

12 Neves Amadeu 1984 3 13 15½ 2 7020 -25 5,625 + 9 = 14,625

13 Alves Delfim 1801 3 13 14½ 3 7054 2 5,625 + 8 = 13,625

14 Faustino Joaquim 1660 3 13 13½ 2 6798 8 5,625 + 7 = 12,625

15 Monteiro Nélson 1778 3 12½ 14 3 6415 -14 5,625 + 6 = 11,625

16 Oliveira João 1698 3 12 13½ 3 6542 -4 5,625 + 5 = 10,625

17 Estrela António 1781 3 12 13½ 2 7455 -5 5,625 + 4 = 9,625

18 Sá Manuel 1371 3 12 13 3 7139 43 5,625 + 3 = 8,625

19 Madureira Manuel 1668 3 11½ 12 2 6860 10 5,625 + 2 = 7,625

20 Careira Manuel 1433 3 11 12½ 3 6229 9 5,625 + 1 = 8,625

21 Bastos Carlos 1672 2½ 12½ 13½ 2 6640 -6 4,687 + 1 = 5,687

22 Cunha Manuel 1758 2½ 12 13½ 2 6471 -25 4,687 + 1 = 5,687

23 Pereira José Dias 1655 2½ 11½ 13 2 7094 4 4,687 + 1 = 5,687

24 Pais Fernando 1433 2½ 11½ 12 2 6030 -5 4,687 + 1 = 5,687

25 Augusto António 1614 2½ 11 12½ 2 7099 -12 4,687 + 1 = 5,687

26 Olmos José 1294 2½ 10½ 11 2 5756 4 4,687 + 1 = 5,687

27 Silva João Carlos 1159 2½ 9½ 11 2 6519 43 4,687 + 1 = 5,687

28 Sacramento Celestino 1135 2½ 8 8½ 2 5924 26 4,687 + 1 = 5,687

29 Castro Fernando 1475 2 12½ 14½ 2 6181 -23 3,75 + 1 = 4,75

30 Almeida (sjm) António 1681 2 11½ 11½ 2 6484 -28 3,75 + 1 = 4,75

31 Ferreira Manuel 1265 2 10½ 12 2 6076 -2

32 Cardoso Abilio 818 2 10 10 1 4499 10

33 Abrantes Eurico 1299 2 9½ 10 2 5782 -8

34 Silva Joaquim Gomes Da 829 2 8 9 1 4214 9

35 Reis Manuel 1236 2 8 8½ 2 5724 -5

36 Silva Joaquim 934 2 8 8 2 5518 15

37 Silva José Carlos 1378 1½ 11½ 14 1 7105 6

38 Gomes Fernando 1537 1½ 11½ 11½ 1 6180 -41

39 Santos José 1307 1½ 11 11 1 6453 -10

40 Serralva Joaquim 1225 1½ 10 11 1 5907 -11

41 Sousa Jaime Oliveira 850 1 10 11½ 0 4390 -16

42 Almeida  Antonio M 850 1 9½ 10 0 4195 -10

43 Oliveira António 887 1 8½ 9 1 5122 -10

44 Silva José 854 1 8½ 8½ 0 4198 -18

45 Paiva João 912 0 7 8½ 0 5459 -34

4º Torneio Nacional de Damas da Vila de Fajões

Nível - Taxa de Indexação - 1,875
Pontuação Ranking 

Nacional



1 CCD - S.J.MADEIRA 15,5 65 14 28760

1 Cardoso, Manuel 4,5 16 4 7206

2 Silva (pardal), Joaquim 4 15,5 4 6956

3 Manuel, Tiago 3,5 18,5 3 8026

4 Miguel, Justino 3,5 15 3 6572

5 Alves, Delfim 3 14,5 3 7054

2 VAI AVANTE - S.P. COVA 14,5 57,5 13 29696

1 Gonçalves, Fernando 5 15 5 8104

2 Bonifácio, Sérgio 3,5 16 3 7264

3 Aguiar, Perfeito 3,5 13 3 7857

4 Cunha, Manuel 2,5 13,5 2 6471

5 Castro, Fernando 2 14,5 2 6181

3 GIN, C. VILACONDENSE 14 57,5 12 28258

1 Anjos, Jose Carlos 4,5 14,5 4 8198

2 Silva, Camilo 3,5 15,5 2 7103

3 Monteiro, Nélson 3 14 3 6415

4 Oliveira, João 3 13,5 3 6542

5 Madureira, Manuel 3 12 2 6860

4 Cafe Maracana 11,5 49,5 10 26312

1 Neves, Amadeu 3 15,5 2 7020

2 Sá, Manuel 3 13 3 7139

3 Careira, Manuel 3 12,5 3 6229

4 Sacramento, Celestino 2,5 8,5 2 5924

5 Ferreira, Manuel 2 12 2 6076

5 CIC - LOBÃO 10,5 50,5 8 26848

1 Melo, José 3,5 13 3 7049

2 Faustino, Joaquim 3 13,5 2 6798

3 Pereira, José Dias 2,5 13 2 7094

4 Serralva, Joaquim 1,5 11 1 5907

6 CAFÉ CRUZEIRO - FAJÕES - A10 50,5 8 26609

1 Estrela, António 3 13,5 2 7455

2 Bastos, Carlos 2,5 13,5 2 6640

3 Pais, Fernando 2,5 12 2 6030

4 Almeida (sjm), António 2 11,5 2 6484

5 Gomes, Fernando 1,5 11,5 1 6180

7 CASA POVO LOUSADO 9 49 8 26069

1 Miguel, Luís 3 15,5 3 7484

2 Olmos, José 2,5 11 2 5756

3 Reis, Manuel 2 8,5 2 5724

4 Silva, José Carlos 1,5 14 1 7105

8 CAFE CRUZEIRO - FAJÕES - B8 37 6 20013

1 Cardoso, Abilio 2 10 1 4499

2 Abrantes, Eurico 2 10 2 5782

3 Silva, Joaquim Gomes Da 2 9 1 4214

4 Silva, Joaquim 2 8 2 5518

5 Silva, José 1 8,5 0 4198

29,062 + 6 = 35,062 

27,187 + 5 = 32,187

Classificação por Equipas
Pontuação 

Ranking Nacional

26,25 + 4 = 30,25

21,562 + 3 = 24,562

19,687 + 2 = 21,687

18,75 + 1 = 19,75


